ORDINANCE NO. 91-28

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF MAU'S LAKE SUBDIVISION

Be it ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham that the final plat of subdivision of Mau's Lake Subdivision, as tendered to the Village of Chatham, conforms to all applicable ordinances and regulations pertaining to the approval of minor subdivisions, and the President is authorized to sign and the Clerk is authorized to attest to such plat.

Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Illinois, on June 11, 1991.

APPROVED:

Carl D. Oblinger

Carl D. Oblinger President, Village of

Chatham

ATTEST:

Pat Schad, Clerk Village of Chatham